statements, which, in its opinion, are adequate to cover doubtful accounts. In light of the above,
the exposure to credit risks in connection with trade receivables is limited.

ELECTRONICS LINE 3000 LTD.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
U.S. dollars in thousands, except share and per share data

- 31 -

NOTE 17:- FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Cont.)

c. Foreign currency exposure:

The Group is subject to foreign exchange risk as it operates and has sales in different countries
worldwide. Group management regularly monitors its foreign exchange risk and attempts to
limit such risks by making adequate decisions regarding cash and credit positions.

As of December 31, 2008 and 2007, the Company's monetary liabilities in NIS exceeded
monetary assets by $ 4,337 and $ 4,554, respectively.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the US
dollar exchange rate in relation to the NIS, with all other variables held constant, of the Group's
profit before tax (due to changes in the carrying value of monetary assets and liabilities).

Increase/
decrease in
exchange

rates

Effect on
profit

before tax

2008   +10% (434)
   -10% 434

2007   +10% (455)
   -10% 455

As of December 31, 2008 and 2007, the Company's monetary assets in Euro exceeded monetary
liabilities by $ 792 and $ 1,491 (all current), respectively.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the US
dollar exchange rate in relation to the Euro, with all other variables held constant, of the Group's
profit before tax (due to changes in the carrying value of monetary assets and liabilities).

Increase/
decrease in
exchange

rates

Effect on
profit

before tax

2008   +10% 79
   -10% (79)

2007   +10% 149
   -10% (149)

ELECTRONICS LINE 3000 LTD.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
U.S. dollars in thousands, except share and per share data

- 32 -

NOTE 17:- FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Cont.)

d. Liquidity risk:

 The Group monitors its risk to a shortage of funds using a recurring liquidity planning tool. This

tool considers the maturity of both its financial investments and financial assets and projected
cash flows from operations.

The Group's objective is to maintain a balance between continuity of funding and flexibility
through the use of bank overdrafts and bank loans.

The Company has financial covenants with its three principal banks which include certain